BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

FEWER!		ii.
3010 3475 -	T T	m 43 55

n the Matter of)	
)	MUR 6658
Unknown Respondents)	

CELA

CERTIFICATION

I, Dayna C. Brown, Secretary and Clerk of the Federal Election

Commission, do hereby certify that on March 05, 2019, the Commission

decided by a vote of 4-0 to take the following actions in MUR-6658:

- Substitute the names the PBS Coals; Mepco, LLC; Oxford Mining Company, LLC; and Oxford Mining Company-Kentucky, LLC in place of "Unknown Respondents" in the Commission's previous findings that Unknown Respondents violated 52 U.S.C. §§ 30104(c)(1) and 30120(a) and 11 C.F.R. §§ 109.10 and 110.11.
- 2. Substitute the names PBS Coals; Mepco, LLC; and Oxford Mining Company, LLC in place of "Unknown Respondents" in the Commission's previous findings that Unknown Respondents violated 52 U.S.C. § 30104(g).
- 3. Take no further action other than to approve letters of caution to PBS Coals; Mepco, LLC; Oxford Mining Company, LLC; and Oxford Mining Company-Kentucky, LLC.
- 4. Approve the appropriate letters.

5. Close the file.

Commissioners Hunter, Petersen, Walther, and Weintraub voted affirmatively for the decision.

Attest:

rch 5, 2019.
Date

Dayna C. Brown

Secretary and Clerk of the Commission